



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.117/2025

**Kishorchandra s/o Kashirao Thakre Vs. National Highway Authority
of India through its Project Director – Project Implementation Unit -
Amravati and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mrs. Sangita Pal, Advocate for Appellant
Mrs. S.N. Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 9th OCTOBER, 2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.11.2025.
2. Ms. Thakur, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent Nos.2 and 3.
3. The appellant is permitted to serve the respondent No.1 by all available modes of service, including court notice.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)