



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.117 OF 2025

[Kishorchandra s/o Kashirao Thakre .vs. National Highway Authority of India and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Ridhi Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 27.02.2026.

1. The learned counsel for respondent no.1 states that her reply is ready and same will be filed during the course of the day.

2. List this matter after two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)