



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.117 OF 2025

Kishorchandra K. Thakre **Vs.** NHAH and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Alpana Ingolikar, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. H. D. Dubey, AGP for respondent(s)/State

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17.03.2026.

- . To be heard with Arbitration Appeal No.166 of 2025.
2. Stand over **05.05.2026.**
3. Call for record and proceedings.
4. Parties are put to notice that the appeal may be heard finally at the stage of admission.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...